

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH लद्दाख संघ शासित प्रदेश का प्रशासन OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE, LEH कार्यालय कार्यकारी अधिकारी, नगर समिति, लेह

Subject: Retirement on superannuation of official of Municipal Committee, Leh during the calendar year-2024.

Ref: E-office File no. A/1010/2023-MC SEC (LEH, HnUD)(Note#4)

NOTIFICATION

In terms of rule-70 of CSS(Pension) Rules, 2021 and FR-56, it is hereby notified that the following official of Municipal Committee, Leh shall retire on attaining the age of superannuation, in the afternoon as indicated below, during the calendar year-2024:

S.No	Name of official	Designation with present Place of Posting	Date of Birth	Date of Retirement
1.	Sh.Tsering Tundup	Chowkidar at Municipal Committee, Leh	02.03.1964	31.03.2024

Issued with the approval of Competent Authority

Municipal Com

No: - MCL/2532-36/Estt/2023-24

Dated: - 30.01.2024

Copy to the: -

- 1. Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDC, Leh.
- 2. Director, Urban Local Bodies, UT Ladakh.
- 3. Director, Local Fund Audit and Pension, UT Ladakh.
- 4. Technical Director, NIC, UT Ladakh
- 5. Administrator, Municipal Committee, Leh.